

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS**  
**FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2012**

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | (Rs. In Millions)                               |   |   |   |   |
|---------|---|---|---|---|---|---|
|         |   | Quarter ended                                   |   |   | Year Ended                                      |   |
|         |   | Audited<br>31-Mar-12                            | Unaudited<br>31-Dec-11                          | Audited<br>31-Mar-11                            | Audited<br>31-Mar-12                            | Audited<br>31-Mar-11                            |
| 1       | (a) Net Sales/ Income from Operation<br>(b) Other Operating Income<br><b>Total</b>  | 0.05<br>-<br><b>0.05</b>                        | 0.21<br>-<br><b>0.21</b>                        | 0.51<br>-<br><b>0.51</b>                        | 0.85<br>-<br><b>0.85</b>                        | 0.86<br>-<br><b>0.86</b>                        |
| 2       | <b>Expenditure</b><br>a) Staff Cost<br>b) Depreciation<br>c) Other Expenditure<br><b>Total</b>  | 0.10<br>-<br>0.38<br><b>0.48</b>                | 0.10<br>-<br>0.06<br><b>0.16</b>                | -<br>0.10<br>0.19<br><b>0.29</b>                | 0.20<br>-<br>0.90<br><b>1.10</b>                | -<br>0.43<br>0.48<br><b>0.91</b>                |
| 3       | <b>Profit/(loss) from operation before other Income, interest and Tax</b>   | <b>(0.43)</b>                                   | <b>0.05</b>                                     | <b>0.22</b>                                     | <b>(0.25)</b>                                   | <b>(0.05)</b>                                   |
| 4       | Other Income  | -   | -   | -   | -   | -   |
| 5       | <b>Profit/(loss) before interest and Tax</b>  | <b>(0.43)</b>                                   | <b>0.05</b>                                     | <b>0.22</b>                                     | <b>(0.25)</b>                                   | <b>(0.05)</b>                                   |
| 6       | Interest and Finance Charges  | -   | -   | -   | -   | -   |
| 7       | <b>Profit(+)/Loss(-) before Tax from ordinary activities</b>  | <b>(0.43)</b>                                   | <b>0.05</b>                                     | <b>0.22</b>                                     | <b>(0.25)</b>                                   | <b>(0.05)</b>                                   |
| 8       | Provision for Current Tax   | -   | -   | 0.01  | -   | 0.01  |
| 9       | Provision for Deferred Tax  | 0.02  | -   | -   | 0.02  | -   |
| 10      | <b>Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period</b>   | <b>(0.45)</b>                                   | <b>0.05</b>                                     | <b>0.21</b>                                     | <b>(0.27)</b>                                   | <b>(0.06)</b>                                   |
| 11      | <b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each</b>   | 3.06  | 3.06  | 3.06  | 3.06  | 3.06  |
| 12      | Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves   | 10.36   | -   | 10.61   | 10.36   | 10.61   |
| 12      | Earning per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)<br>a) Basic EPS<br>b) Diluted EPS  | (1.47)<br>(1.47)                                | 0.16<br>0.16                                    | 0.69<br>0.69                                    | (0.88)<br>(0.88)                                | (0.20)<br>(0.20)                                |
| 14      | <b>Public Shareholding [Including Global Depository Receipts (GDR's)]</b><br>1) Number of Shares<br>2) Percentage of Shareholding (%)   | 121,783<br>39.77                                | 121,783<br>39.77                                | 121,783<br>39.77                                | 121,783<br>39.77                                | 121,783<br>39.77                                |
| 15      | <b>Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding</b><br>a) Pledged/Encumbered<br>- Number of Shares<br>- Percentage of Total promoters and promoter group Shareholding (%)<br>- Percentage of Total Share Capital of the Company (%)<br>b) Non-Encumbered<br>- Number of Shares<br>- Percentage of Total promoters and promoter group Shareholding (%)<br>- Percentage of Total Share Capital of the Company (%) | Nil<br>Nil<br>Nil<br>184,450<br>100.00<br>60.23 | Nil<br>Nil<br>Nil<br>184,450<br>100.00<br>60.23 | Nil<br>Nil<br>Nil<br>184,450<br>100.00<br>60.23 | Nil<br>Nil<br>Nil<br>184,450<br>100.00<br>60.23 | Nil<br>Nil<br>Nil<br>184,450<br>100.00<br>60.23 |

**STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2012**

| Particulars                     | Year Ended       |                  |
|---------------------------------|------------------|------------------|
|                                 | 31st March, 2012 | 31st March, 2011 |
|                                 | Audited          | Audited          |
| <b>EQUITY &amp; LIABILITIES</b> |                  |                  |
| <b>1. SHAREHOLDER'S FUNDS</b>   |                  |                  |
| (a) Share Capital               | 3.06             | 3.06             |
| (b) Reserve and Surplus         | 10.36            | 10.63            |
| <b>Sub-Total</b>                | <b>13.42</b>     | <b>13.69</b>     |
| <b>2. CURRENT LIABILITIES</b>   |                  |                  |
| Short Term Borrowings           | 0.40             | -                |
| Trade Payables                  | -                | -                |
| Other Liabilities               | 0.07             | 0.14             |
| <b>Sub-Total</b>                | <b>0.47</b>      | <b>0.14</b>      |
| <b>Grand Total</b>              | <b>13.89</b>     | <b>13.83</b>     |
| <b>ASSETS</b>                   |                  |                  |
| <b>1. NON CURRENT ASSETS</b>    |                  |                  |
| Tangible Assets                 | 0.01             | 0.02             |
| Other Non Current Assets        | 0.51             | 0.94             |
| Deferred Tax Assets (Net)       | -                | 0.02             |
| <b>Sub-Total</b>                | <b>0.52</b>      | <b>0.98</b>      |
| <b>2. CURRENT ASSETS</b>        |                  |                  |
| (a) Inventories                 | -                | -                |
| (b) Sundry Debtors              | 0.77             | -                |
| (c) Cash and Bank Balances      | 0.05             | 0.26             |
| (d) Other Current Assets        | -                | -                |
| (e) Loans and Advances          | 12.55            | 12.59            |
| <b>Sub-Total</b>                | <b>13.37</b>     | <b>12.85</b>     |
| <b>Grand Total</b>              | <b>13.89</b>     | <b>13.83</b>     |

**Notes :**

- The above Audited results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2012.
- The entire operation of the Company relate to only one segment "Real Estate" and hence segment wise reporting is not applicable.
- Figures pertaining to previous period/year have been re-grouped, re-classified and restated wherever found necessary.
- In terms of Clause 41 of Listing Agreement, details of No. of Investor Complaints for the quarter ended; Beginning-Nil, Received-Nil, Disposed Nil
- EPS for the quarter ended is on non-annualized basis.

Mumbai, 30th May, 2012



For & on behalf of the Board of Directors

Manish Jakhalia  
Director







# SARA & ASSOCIATES

## CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Peekay Mansion, 1st Floor, 470, J.S.S. Road, Chira Bazar, Mumbai - 400 002.

Tel. No. : 2200 0271 (8 Lines) • Fax : 2209 1106 • E-mail : sara\_ca@vsnl.net • Website : www.sara-india.com

- Santosh Jain  
M.Com., FCA., DISA
- Alok Bairagra  
B.Com., FCA.
- Manoj Agarwal  
B.Com., FCA.
- Rajesh Agarwal  
B.Com., FCA.
- Ramawatar Sharma  
B.Com., FCA.
- Govind Sharma  
M.Com., ACA.

### Annexure VII to Clause 41

#### Auditor's Report on Quarterly Financial Results and Year to Date Results of the Company Pursuant to the Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement

To,  
The Board of Directors of Zenzy Technocrats Limited

We have audited the quarterly financial results of **Zenzy Technocrats Limited** (Formerly known as Bombay Polymer Limited) for the quarter ended 31st March, 2012 and the year to date results for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2012 attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of clause 41 of the Listing Agreement except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholdings' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosures made by the management and have not been audited by us. These quarterly financial results as well as the year to date financial results have been prepared on the basis of the interim financial statements, which are the responsibility of the company's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial results based on our audit of such interim financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard (AS) 25, Interim Financial Reporting, issued pursuant to the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 as per section 211 (3C) of the Companies Act, 1956 or by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial results are free of material misstatement(s). An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amount disclosed as financial results. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given to us these quarterly financial results as well as the year to date results:

- Are presented in accordance with the requirement of clause 41 of the Listing Agreement in this regard; and
- Give a true and fair view of net profit/(loss) and other financial information for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2012 as well as the year to date result for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2012.

Further, we also report that we have on the basis of the books of account and other records and information and explanation given to us by the management, also verified the number of shares as well as percentage of shareholdings in respect of aggregate number of public shareholdings, as furnished by the company in terms of clause 35 of the Listing Agreement and found the same to be correct.

For SARA & Associates  
Chartered Accountant  
Firm Registration No. 120927W



*Manoj Agarwal*  
Manoj Agarwal  
(Partner)  
Membership No. 119509

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2012